02-14-2001

		Patent and Trademark Of
T	10	1613277
To t 1. [x	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec Submission Type New	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Name: Lake Mead Station, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA:
[]	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Address: c/o Station Casinos, Inc., 2411 West Sahara Ave. City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89102
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	f 1 material i
3. Nam Form	Name of Conveying Party: ne: Ameristar Casino Las Vegas, Inc. nerly:	Corporation Secretal Partnership Other
	Execution Date MONTH DAY YEAR 01 01 01	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
[]	Individual(s) [] Association General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Nevada
[x]	Corporation [] Other	Additional name(s) of receiving parties attached: [] Yes: [x] N
4.	tional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No Conveyance Type:	If and the second secon
[x]	Assignment Merger License	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
[]	Security Agreement [] Change of [] Nunc Pro Tunc	[] Yes [] No
[] Effect	Other (if nunc pro tunc assignment)	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
5. A.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) 75/978650	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		ched? [x] Yes [] No
6. Na	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed (and Domestic Representative Address, if applicable): me: Janis Nici	7. Total number of applications and registration involved: 12
\	MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & McCLOY LLP	
/2001 G	TON11 00000176 75978650	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$315
:481 :482	40.00 OP 275.00 OP	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ii .	dress: One Chase Manhattan Plaza	9. Deposit account number:
	y: New York State: NY Zip: 10005	12 2050
Area (Code and Telephone No: 212-530-5423	13-3250 Authorized to charge additional fees [x] Yes [] No
 	FOR OFFICE	E USE ONLY
10.	Statement and signature	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated.	
	Janis Nici	ans he 2-6/01
		nature Date
	Total number of pages: 2in cover sheet	J
Mail I	Documents to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assign	nments, Washington DC 20231

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION	U.S. Department of Commerce		
	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patents and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden				
11. Conveying Party	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached.		
Enter Additional Conveying Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name	FEB 6 2 3			
Formerly				
[] Individual [] General Partnership	[] Limited Partnership [] Corporati	on [] Association		
[] Other		eri dige		
[] Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
12. Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	[] Mark if additional names of receiving page 1.	arties attached		
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
[] Individual [] General Partnership	receiving p	nt to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, ment of a domestic representative should be		
[] Corporation [] Association	an appointment of a domestic representation attached (Designation must be a separate from the Assignment).			
[] Other				
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Mark if add	itional numbers attached		
13. Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist	(Lation Lamper(a)			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the F	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	ion Number(s)		
Trademark Application Number(s	''			
75/978556 75/842890	75/437891			
75/978555 75/842889	75/040754			
75/842892 75/842888	76/089113			
75/842891 75/482593				

SCHEDULE A

AMERISTAR CASINO LAS VEGAS, INC. INTENT TO USE APPLICATIONS

Mark	Class(es)	Serial No.	Filing Date
THE RESERVE	41	75-978650	02-20-98
THE RESERVE	6, 14, 21	75-978556	01-05-96
THE RESERVE	42	75-978555	01-05-96
Design (rhino)	41, 42	75-842892	11-08-99
Design (monkey)	41, 42	75-842891	11-08-99
Design (elephant)	41, 42	75-842890	11-08-99
Design (giraffe)	41, 42	75-842889	11-08-99
Design (gazelle)	41, 42	75-842888	11-08-99
A WHOLE NEW BREED	41, 42	75-482593	05-11-98
THE RESERVE	35, 42	75-437891	02-20-98
THE RESERVE	35, 42	75-040754	01-05-96
THE LOCALS KNOW	41, 42	76-089113	07-14-00

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002234 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, AMERISTAR CASINO LAS VEGAS, INC., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 777 West Lake Mead Drive, Henderson, Nevada 89015 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of applications for the marks (hereinafter the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use the Marks listed in the attached Schedule A, and has filed the intent-to-use applications listed in said Schedule A indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act. Assignor is assigning the Marks listed in the attached Schedule A as part of the entire business to which the Marks pertain as required by §15 U.S.C. 1060;

WHEREAS, LAKE MEAD STATION, INC., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at c/o Station Casinos, Inc., 2411 West Sahara Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the applications listed in Schedule A pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 17, 2000 by and among the Assignor, Assignee, Ameristar Casinos, Inc. and Station Casinos, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and pending applications and the goodwill of the business related thereto.

AMERISTAR CASINO LAS VEGAS, INC.

Dated: January 29, 2001

Name: Thomas M. Steinbauer

Title: Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary

LA1:#6196213v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002234 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 02/06/2001